

## PLEASE POST

433 South Allison Parkway Lakewood, CO 80226

Bus: (303) 989-4307 Fax: (303) 989-6725 www.westmetrofire.org

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

# OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE OF THE WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Civil Service Committee of the West Metro Fire Protection District shall be held at 6:00 p.m., on Tuesday, January 14, 2025, at the West Metro Fire Protection District Administrative Headquarters at 433 South Allison Parkway, Lakewood, CO.

Items to be discussed during this meeting include but are not limited to a discussion regarding testing matters, approval of minutes, and other matters that may come before the Civil Service Committee.

Members of the public may attend the meeting in person or remotely. Access to attend the meeting remotely is made possible through the link or by dialing in using phone number below. Comments by members of the public shall be made during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Comments shall be limited to three minutes per individual. Individuals who desire to participate in public comment shall do so in person and shall sign up in writing at the meeting. Sign-up to speak during the public comment agenda item shall open one-half (1/2) hour prior to the start of the meeting and shall close at the start of the meeting. Preference shall be given to District residents and taxpayers. Determination of the speaking order shall be in the order signed up by District residents, then District taxpayers, and then persons residing outside of the District. For any citizen who desires to participate in public comments but has circumstances that do not allow for in-person public participation, such person may submit in writing to the administrative specialist to the Civil Service Committee at kurland@westmetrofire.org any comments or questions on the day of the Civil Service Committee meeting prior to the meeting start time. Such written statements must be received within one-half (1/2) hour of the start of the meeting and one (1) hour following the adjournment of the meeting. Any such written statements will be included with the minutes from the Civil Service Committee meeting. This submission process shall also be followed for any fully virtual meeting that has public participation as an agenda item.

### You are invited to attend The West Metro Fire Protection District Civil Service Committee Meeting For remote access, please join using your computer, mobile app, or room device

Click here to join the meeting

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting NGYzNDE2OGUtN2UxZS00MmRILTkxZDUtOWI3ZTJiZjc2YW Ez%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22602e0770-cbeb-466d-bf8c-6de8351659ef%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2261152486-931f-474a-91d2-ffd35f37f14b%22%7d

Meeting ID: 214 396 134 769

Passcode: 6DKiPL

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 720-617-6281,,555215607# United States, Denver

Phone Conference ID: 555 215 607#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: This NOTICE is given pursuant to statute this 9<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025.

#### WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By:/s/Kim Brewer
President
Civil Service Committee

/ku